

ITEM NO.21

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 6271

(From the judgement and order(s) in CRLA No. 3/2000 dated 27-JAN-12  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

KRISHNA SHANKAR MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.CBI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report )

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) MS. Hema Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
petitioner, the matter is adjourned by one week.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master