

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 6271

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2012 in CRLA No.3/2000, of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

KRISHNA SHANKAR MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.CBI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report )

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.B.Roy Choudhary, Sr. adv.  
Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.  
MS. Hema Sahu, Adv  
Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The sentence imposed upon the petitioner shall remain  
suspended subject to the petitioner furnishing bail bonds in  
a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with one surety of the like amount to  
the satisfaction of the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate at  
Kolkata.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master