

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3213/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2012 in CRLA No.3/2000, of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

KRISHNA SHANKAR MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.CBI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering, stay and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Rai Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu,Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Sahu,Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu,Adv.
Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputhom, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and granted six weeks' time to file depositions of witnesses and all other relevant documents.

Post the matter after ensuing summer vacation.

|(Mahabir Singh) | (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master | Court Master |