

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.3213 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.10052 OF 2012

(Application for Stay)

KRISHNA SHANKAR MEHTA ... Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE TR. CBI ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and granted six weeks' time to file depositions of witnesses and all other relevant documents.

Post the matter after ensuing summer vacation."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed depositions of witnesses and all other relevant documents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Chandan Lal Sahu, , Advocate.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Advocate

st

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR