

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1537/2014

KRISHNA SHANKAR MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

IA No. 20649/2012 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 31-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, SR. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Samanta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

List in the 1st Week of August, 2019 on a non-miscellaneous day
before appropriate Bench.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER